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Individual Racial/Ethnic Groups

E]
Native Native
Note: The data in this report is disaggregated by: (1) Student of American | Hawaiian
Color vs. Caucasian or White Student; (2) Individual Racial/Ethnic Asianor | Blackor and/or and/or | Another
Groups. Student of | Caucasian or| Arab or Arab Asian African Hispanic Middle Alaska Pacific | group not [ Two or more
Overall Color* White American American | American | orLatinx | Eastern Native Islander listed races
Total (n) 828 341 487 6 38 67 121 3 0 0 6 100
% 100.0%] 41.2% 58.8% 0.7% 4.6% 8.1%( 14.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 12.1%
Rate how you feel in the city/town surrounding your
institution:
In danger (1) to Safe (7)
1 =Completely in danger 0.7% 1.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = Moderately in danger 4.1% 3.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3%
3 = Slightly in danger 11.7%| 11.4% 12.0% 25.0% 14.7% 13.0%| 11.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%
4 = Neither safe nor in danger (or neutral) 16.6%| 18.7% 15.1% 25.0% 20.6% 20.4%| 17.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 18.9%
5 = Slightly safe 16.8%] 15.4% 17.8% 0.0% 14.7% 18.5%| 15.6%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.4%
6 = Moderately safe 31.5%] 28.8% 33.4% 0.0% 38.2% 16.7%| 28.4%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 33.3%
7 = Completely safe 18.6%] 21.4% 16.6% 50.0% 11.8% 16.7%| 24.8%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 21.1%
Total (n) 715 299 416 4 34 54 109 3 0 0 5 90
Mean 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.3 5.1 4.5 5.3 6.0 & o 6.0 5.3
Standard deviation 1.5 1.5 14 2.1 1.3 1.8 14 1.0 & & 1.2 1.4
Unwelcome (1) to Welcome (7)
1 = Completely unwelcome 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%
2 = Moderately unwelcome 2.7% 4.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11.3% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4%
3 = Slightly unwelcome 6.3%] 10.1% 3.6% 25.0% 12.1% 13.2% 9.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 7.8%
4 = Neither welcome nor unwelcome (or neutral) 20.0%] 18.9% 20.8% 25.0% 27.3% 26.4%| 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 14.4%
5 = Slightly welcome 14.1%] 12.2% 15.5% 0.0% 3.0% 18.9%| 12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3%
6 = Moderately welcome 29.6%| 29.7% 29.5% 0.0% 39.4% 15.1%| 34.3%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 30.0%
7 = Completely welcome 26.3%| 23.3% 28.5% 50.0% 15.2% 13.2%| 24.1%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 28.9%
Total (n) 710 296 414 4 33 53 108 3 0 0 5 90
Mean 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.1 4.5 5.4 6.3 2 2 5.4 5.4
Standard deviation 14 1.5 1.3 2.1 1.5 1.6 14 0.6 2 2 1.8 1.5




Native Native
American | Hawaiian

Excluded (1) to Included (7) Asian or Black or and/or and/or | Another

Student of | Caucasian or| Arab or Arab Asian African Hispanic Middle Alaska Pacific | group not [ Two or more

Overall Color* White American American | American | orLatinx | Eastern Native Islander listed races

1 = Completely excluded 0.6% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = Moderately excluded 3.8% 5.8% 2.4% 0.0% 3.1% 13.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4%
3 = Slightly excluded 6.2% 9.2% 4.1% 0.0% 3.1% 18.5% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2%
4 = Neither included nor excluded (or neutral) 28.8%| 28.9% 28.7% 25.0% 31.3% 27.8%| 32.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 24.7%
5 = Slightly included 13.0%| 12.6% 13.3% 0.0% 21.9% 9.3%| 11.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 13.5%
6 = Moderately included 25.3%| 23.8% 26.3% 25.0% 25.0% 14.8%| 26.2%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.8%
7 = Completely included 22.3%| 19.0% 24.6% 50.0% 15.6% 13.0%| 18.7%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 21.3%
Total (n) 708 294 414 4 32 54 107 3 0 0 5 89
Mean 5.1 4.9 5.3 6.0 5.1 4.2 5.0 6.3 Q o 5.4 5.1
Standard deviation 14 1.5 14 1.4 13 1.7 14 0.6 & & 1.5 1.5
In this semester, how often have you personally
experienced racism in each of the following spaces?
City/town surrounding campus
1 = Never (0 times) 66.5%| 55.3% 75.2% 75.0% 51.5% 37.7%| 62.6%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 57.5%
2 = Once in a while (1-3 times) 19.2%] 26.3% 13.7% 25.0% 36.4% 32.1%| 22.6%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 23.0%
3 = Sometimes (4-6 times) 7.9% 9.7% 6.5% 0.0% 9.1% 15.1% 7.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 9.2%
4 = Often (7-10 times) 4.7% 7.0% 2.8% 0.0% 3.0% 9.4% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0%
5 = Almost always (More than 10 times) 1.7% 1.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Total (n) 687 300 387 4 33 53 115 3 0 0 5 87
Mean 1.6 1.7 1.4 13 1.6 2.1 1.6 1.3 & & 1.8 1.7
Standard deviation 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.5 0.8 1.2 0.9 0.6 & & 0.8 1.1
On school-affiliated social media platforms or accounts
(e.g., Facebook, Instagram, Twitter)
1 = Never (0 times) 75.8%| 71.2% 79.2% 50.0% 78.8% 54.7%| 79.5%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 65.9%
2 =0nce in a while (1-3 times) 10.8%] 13.9% 8.5% 50.0% 9.1% 22.6%| 10.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.1%
3 = Sometimes (4-6 times) 7.0% 8.5% 5.9% 0.0% 9.1% 13.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4%
4 = Often (7-10 times) 4.1% 4.4% 3.8% 0.0% 3.0% 3.8% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
5 = Almost always (More than 10 times) 2.3% 2.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5%
Total (n) 685 295 390 4 33 53 112 3 0 0 5 85
Mean 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 14 1.8 13 1.0 2 2 1.0 1.7
Standard deviation 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.8 1.2 0.8 0.0 2 2 0.0 1.1




Native Native
American | Hawaiian

From local police (non-campus police) Asian or Black or and/or and/or | Another

Student of | Caucasian or| Arab or Arab Asian African Hispanic Middle Alaska Pacific | group not | Two or more

Overall Color* White American American | American | orLatinx | Eastern Native Islander listed races

1 = Never (0 times) 74.7%| 65.8% 81.6% 75.0% 80.0% 46.2%( 71.4%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0% 61.2%
2 = Once in a while (1-3 times) 12.0%| 18.0% 7.5% 25.0% 8.6% 23.1%| 17.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0%
3 = Sometimes (4-6 times) 8.2%] 10.8% 6.2% 0.0% 11.4% 19.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9%
4 = Often (7-10 times) 3.4% 4.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
5 = Almost always (More than 10 times) 1.6% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total (n) 681 295 386 4 35 52 112 3 0 0 4 85
Mean 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.3 2.0 1.4 1.0 2 a 1.0 1.6
Standard deviation 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.5 0.7 1.2 0.8 0.0 2 2 0.0 0.9
Have any racist encounters you have personally
experienced off campus resulted in the following?
Select any that apply.
Increase in your personal motivation or activism to make
change 30.2%] 32.6% 27.4% 50.0% 35.0% 32.5%| 25.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39.3%
Decline in your academic performance/grades 4.3% 6.7% 1.4% 50.0% 0.0% 7.5% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%
Decline in your physical health 5.2% 7.9% 2.1% 50.0% 0.0% 12.5% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.4%
Decline in your emotional well-being 21.6%| 27.0% 15.1% 0.0% 30.0% 35.0%| 23.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 25.0%
Feelings of frustration and/or anger 41.4%] 46.1% 35.6% 0.0% 35.0% 50.0%| 41.1%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 66.7% 51.8%
Feelings of loneliness, not belonging, and/or isolation 21.3%| 27.5% 13.7% 0.0% 35.0% 27.5%| 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 28.6%
Did not experience any after effects 40.1%] 33.1% 48.6% 50.0% 35.0% 22.5%| 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 30.4%
Total (n) 324 178 146 2 20 40 56 1 0 0 3 56
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